
2025 University of Detroit Mercy Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-33   Conf: 7-17   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-16   Neutral: 1-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (231), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Adams (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Fessler (10), Hoff (5), Schick (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (150-181),
Fessler (36-49), Kavanagh (27-35), Hoff (26-27), Flynn (16-17), Keown (13-17), Borg (12-14), Schick (9-10), Spitzer (5-5), Adams (3-3),
Dietlin (2-3), Peterson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Davis, Jada .294 42-41 126 18 37 8 3 4 20 63 .500 10 2 22 0 .353 1 2 4-5 63 67 5 .963
12 Babcock, Natalie .228 37-34 92 10 21 2 1 1 9 28 .304 8 1 25 1 .297 0 0 5-5 37 75 8 .933
28 Klaft, Abby .225 35-30 80 8 18 1 1 2 10 27 .338 2 1 9 1 .244 3 0 0-0 139 3 3 .979
21 Fluker, Allison .223 38-37 94 9 21 3 0 3 7 33 .351 3 1 19 0 .253 1 3 2-3 58 5 3 .955
23 Ketola, Wendy .211 41-38 90 14 19 3 1 0 7 24 .267 15 2 22 0 .336 0 1 9-11 73 38 5 .957
19 Dietlin, Josalyn .333 5-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
30 Hallman, Madeline .293 29-27 75 9 22 2 0 0 4 24 .320 6 1 16 0 .354 0 1 2-2 60 1 1 .984
3 Fessler, Trinity .273 31-30 88 12 24 7 0 2 14 37 .420 17 1 9 1 .396 0 1 1-3 92 18 2 .982
10 Creon, Lauren .243 18-16 37 1 9 3 0 0 2 12 .324 1 3 13 0 .317 0 0 1-1 23 1 1 .960
5 Schick, Amanda .235 19-17 51 3 12 2 0 0 5 14 .275 2 2 10 0 .291 0 1 0-0 30 10 2 .952
44 Peterson, Liv .227 24-14 44 4 10 1 0 0 3 11 .250 4 0 14 0 .292 0 0 0-1 19 0 0 1.000
14 Daniels, Leah .226 29-16 53 3 12 2 0 0 5 14 .264 1 0 12 0 .232 2 1 1-1 36 9 4 .918
2 Holt, Jenna .218 26-20 55 14 12 0 1 0 4 14 .255 8 4 6 0 .358 0 3 5-9 3 1 0 1.000
25 Borg, Claire .171 25-15 41 2 7 0 0 0 4 7 .171 4 2 15 1 .277 0 0 0-0 75 7 3 .965
8 Adams, Elyssa .167 5-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 4 0 .286 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
6 Hoff, Alexis .158 19-13 38 1 6 4 0 0 3 10 .263 1 0 9 0 .179 0 1 0-0 38 3 5 .891
9 Keown, Paige .118 19-12 17 2 2 0 0 1 5 5 .294 0 0 7 0 .111 1 1 0-0 16 9 2 .926
26 Blanchard, Jade .077 9-4 13 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 2 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
11 Tanguay, Aleah .071 15-12 28 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .071 3 1 12 0 .188 0 0 1-2 20 0 0 1.000
1 Glenn, Rusti .059 9-7 17 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .059 1 0 9 0 .111 0 0 1-1 7 3 4 .714
66 Hubbell, Mia .000 11-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 6 0 .182 0 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
17 La Bounty, Mikayla .000 9-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
27 Kavanagh, Jordan .000 25-15 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 2 0 0-0 5 15 1 .952
7 Spitzer, Chloe .000 10-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
Totals .223 43-43 1067 117 238 38 7 13 105 329 .308 92 23 249 4 .296 10 15 32-45 814 294 57 .951
Opponents .329 43-43 1159 279 381 82 12 38 241 601 .519 146 29 149 6 .415 7 29 75-91 853 314 51 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Flynn, Erin 4.29 5-10 24 16 5 1-0 1 96.1 114 73 59 37 60 20 2 15 .294 12 10 0 2 15
7 Spitzer, Chloe 5.43 0-2 8 1 0 0-0 0 19.1 23 15 15 11 7 5 0 2 .291 5 1 0 1 1
27 Kavanagh, Jordan 5.78 4-11 24 14 5 0-0 1 88.1 113 87 73 57 49 27 6 12 .311 6 14 0 2 11
9 Keown, Paige 7.87 1-7 14 9 2 0-0 0 42.2 86 60 48 15 19 20 1 7 .406 2 1 0 1 2
25 Borg, Claire 9.37 0-2 7 2 1 0-0 0 18.2 35 28 25 12 9 9 2 2 .389 7 2 0 0 0
19 Dietlin, Josalyn 14.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 16 12 14 5 1 1 0 .370 4 1 0 1 0
Totals 5.99 10-33 81 43 13 1 2 271.1 381 279 232 146 149 82 12 38 .329 36 29 0 7 29
Opponents 2.23 33-10 72 43 21 12 6 285.1 238 116 91 92 249 38 7 13 .223 13 23 0 10 15



2025 University of Detroit Mercy Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Tanguay, Aleah 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Peterson, Liv 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Holt, Jenna 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Adams, Elyssa 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Dietlin, Josalyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
30 Hallman, Madeline 62 60 1 1 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fessler, Trinity 112 92 18 2 .982 0 36 13 .735 10 1
28 Klaft, Abby 145 139 3 3 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Borg, Claire 85 75 7 3 .965 1 12 2 .857 0 0
4 Davis, Jada 135 63 67 5 .963 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Creon, Lauren 25 23 1 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ketola, Wendy 116 73 38 5 .957 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fluker, Allison 66 58 5 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Schick, Amanda 42 30 10 2 .952 1 9 1 .900 1 1
27 Kavanagh, Jordan 21 5 15 1 .952 0 27 8 .771 0 0
12 Babcock, Natalie 120 37 75 8 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Keown, Paige 27 16 9 2 .926 0 13 4 .765 0 0
14 Daniels, Leah 49 36 9 4 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hoff, Alexis 46 38 3 5 .891 0 26 1 .963 5 0
7 Spitzer, Chloe 8 2 5 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
26 Blanchard, Jade 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Flynn, Erin 27 2 21 4 .852 0 16 1 .941 0 0
17 La Bounty, Mikayla 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Hubbell, Mia 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Glenn, Rusti 14 7 3 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1165 814 294 57 .951 22 150 31 .829 16 2
Opponents 1218 853 314 51 .958 39 64 26 .711 5 0


